Public Works Director Adam Whelen gave a staff report and answered questions from 
Council. 

By motion made, seconded (Baugh/Gallier) and carried by a 5-0 vote Council voted to 
award the contract for traffic control for the Anderson Explodes to Rader Excavating Inc 
from Palo Cedro, CA, in the amount of Forty-Two Thousand, Five Hundred and Three 
dollars. ($42,503.00); authorize the City Manager to execute the contract upon receipt of 
the required insurance certificates and authorize the City Manager to approve additional 
project change orders not to exceed 15% of the contract bid amount. 

AYES: 
NOES: 
ABSTAIN: